Spec No.: JELF243B_0010V-01 P1/14
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Consumer equipment & Industrial equipment
LQG15HS□□□□02□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQG15HS_02 series.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Power equipment: Products that can be used in power equipment such as renewable energy equipment, energy storage

DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated current
(mA)
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQG15HS1N0B02D 1.0 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.07 10000 1000
 LQG15HS1N0C02D 1.0 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.07 10000 1000
 LQG15HS1N0S02D 1.0 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.07 10000 1000
 LQG15HS1N1B02D 1.1 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N1C02D 1.1 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N1S02D 1.1 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N2B02D 1.2 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N2C02D 1.2 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N2S02D 1.2 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N3B02D 1.3 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N3C02D 1.3 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N3S02D 1.3 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
Spec No.: JELF243B_0010V-01 P2/14
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated current
(mA)
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQG15HS1N5B02D 1.5 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N5C02D 1.5 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N5S02D 1.5 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N6B02D 1.6 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N6C02D 1.6 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N6S02D 1.6 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.07 6000 1000
 LQG15HS1N8B02D 1.8 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.08 6000 950
 LQG15HS1N8C02D 1.8 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.08 6000 950
 LQG15HS1N8S02D 1.8 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.08 6000 950
 LQG15HS2N0B02D 2.0 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.09 6000 900
 LQG15HS2N0C02D 2.0 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.09 6000 900
 LQG15HS2N0S02D 2.0 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.09 6000 900
 LQG15HS2N2B02D 2.2 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.09 6000 900
 LQG15HS2N2C02D 2.2 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.09 6000 900
 LQG15HS2N2S02D 2.2 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.09 6000 900
 LQG15HS2N4B02D 2.4 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.11 6000 850
 LQG15HS2N4C02D 2.4 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.11 6000 850
 LQG15HS2N4S02D 2.4 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.11 6000 850
 LQG15HS2N7B02D 2.7 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.12 6000 800
 LQG15HS2N7C02D 2.7 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.12 6000 800
 LQG15HS2N7S02D 2.7 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.12 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N0B02D 3.0 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.125 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N0C02D 3.0 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.125 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N0S02D 3.0 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.125 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N3B02D 3.3 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.125 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N3C02D 3.3 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.125 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N3S02D 3.3 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.125 6000 800
 LQG15HS3N6B02D 3.6 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS3N6C02D 3.6 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS3N6S02D 3.6 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS3N9B02D 3.9 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS3N9C02D 3.9 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS3N9S02D 3.9 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS4N3B02D 4.3 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS4N3C02D 4.3 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS4N3S02D 4.3 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.14 6000 750
 LQG15HS4N7B02D 4.7 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.16 6000 700
 LQG15HS4N7C02D 4.7 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.16 6000 700
 LQG15HS4N7S02D 4.7 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.16 6000 700
 LQG15HS5N1B02D 5.1 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.18 5300 650
 LQG15HS5N1C02D 5.1 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.18 5300 650
 LQG15HS5N1S02D 5.1 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.18 5300 650
 LQG15HS5N6B02D 5.6 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.18 4500 650
 LQG15HS5N6C02D 5.6 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.18 4500 650
 LQG15HS5N6S02D 5.6 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.18 4500 650
Spec No.: JELF243B_0010V-01 P3/14
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated current
(mA)
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQG15HS6N2B02D 6.2 B: ±0.1 nH 8 0.20 4500 600
 LQG15HS6N2C02D 6.2 C: ±0.2 nH 8 0.20 4500 600
 LQG15HS6N2S02D 6.2 S: ±0.3 nH 8 0.20 4500 600
 LQG15HS6N8G02D 6.8 G: ±2% 8 0.22 4500 600
 LQG15HS6N8H02D 6.8 H: ±3% 8 0.22 4500 600
 LQG15HS6N8J02D 6.8 J: ±5% 8 0.22 4500 600
 LQG15HS7N5G02D 7.5 G: ±2% 8 0.24 4200 550
 LQG15HS7N5H02D 7.5 H: ±3% 8 0.24 4200 550
 LQG15HS7N5J02D 7.5 J: ±5% 8 0.24 4200 550
 LQG15HS8N2G02D 8.2 G: ±2% 8 0.24 3700 550
 LQG15HS8N2H02D 8.2 H: ±3% 8 0.24 3700 550
 LQG15HS8N2J02D 8.2 J: ±5% 8 0.24 3700 550
 LQG15HS9N1G02D 9.1 G: ±2% 8 0.26 3400 500
 LQG15HS9N1H02D 9.1 H: ±3% 8 0.26 3400 500
 LQG15HS9N1J02D 9.1 J: ±5% 8 0.26 3400 500
 LQG15HS10NG02D 10 G: ±2% 8 0.26 3400 500
 LQG15HS10NH02D 10 H: ±3% 8 0.26 3400 500
 LQG15HS10NJ02D 10 J: ±5% 8 0.26 3400 500
 LQG15HS12NG02D 12 G: ±2% 8 0.28 3000 500
 LQG15HS12NH02D 12 H: ±3% 8 0.28 3000 500
 LQG15HS12NJ02D 12 J: ±5% 8 0.28 3000 500
 LQG15HS15NG02D 15 G: ±2% 8 0.32 2500 450
 LQG15HS15NH02D 15 H: ±3% 8 0.32 2500 450
 LQG15HS15NJ02D 15 J: ±5% 8 0.32 2500 450
 LQG15HS18NG02D 18 G: ±2% 8 0.36 2200 400
 LQG15HS18NH02D 18 H: ±3% 8 0.36 2200 400
 LQG15HS18NJ02D 18 J: ±5% 8 0.36 2200 400
 LQG15HS22NG02D 22 G: ±2% 8 0.42 1900 350
 LQG15HS22NH02D 22 H: ±3% 8 0.42 1900 350
 LQG15HS22NJ02D 22 J: ±5% 8 0.42 1900 350
 LQG15HS27NG02D 27 G: ±2% 8 0.46 1700 350
 LQG15HS27NH02D 27 H: ±3% 8 0.46 1700 350
 LQG15HS27NJ02D 27 J: ±5% 8 0.46 1700 350
 LQG15HS33NG02D 33 G: ±2% 8 0.58 1600 350
 LQG15HS33NH02D 33 H: ±3% 8 0.58 1600 350
 LQG15HS33NJ02D 33 J: ±5% 8 0.58 1600 350
 LQG15HS39NG02D 39 G: ±2% 8 0.65 1200 300
 LQG15HS39NH02D 39 H: ±3% 8 0.65 1200 300
 LQG15HS39NJ02D 39 J: ±5% 8 0.65 1200 300
 LQG15HS47NG02D 47 G: ±2% 8 0.72 1000 300
 LQG15HS47NH02D 47 H: ±3% 8 0.72 1000 300
 LQG15HS47NJ02D 47 J: ±5% 8 0.72 1000 300
 LQG15HS56NG02D 56 G: ±2% 8 0.82 800 250
 LQG15HS56NH02D 56 H: ±3% 8 0.82 800 250
 LQG15HS56NJ02D 56 J: ±5% 8 0.82 800 250
Spec No.: JELF243B_0010V-01 P4/14
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated current
(mA)
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQG15HS68NG02D 68 G: ±2% 8 0.92 800 250
 LQG15HS68NH02D 68 H: ±3% 8 0.92 800 250
 LQG15HS68NJ02D 68 J: ±5% 8 0.92 800 250
 LQG15HS82NG02D 82 G: ±2% 8 1.20 700 200
 LQG15HS82NH02D 82 H: ±3% 8 1.20 700 200
 LQG15HS82NJ02D 82 J: ±5% 8 1.20 700 200
 LQG15HSR10G02D 100 G: ±2% 8 1.25 600 200
 LQG15HSR10H02D 100 H: ±3% 8 1.25 600 200
 LQG15HSR10J02D 100 J: ±5% 8 1.25 600 200
 LQG15HSR12G02D 120 G: ±2% 8 1.30 600 200